(k) to perform any and all activities of an industrial, financial or commercial 

nature,

and to do all that is connected therewith or may be conducive thereto, all to be 

interpreted in the broadest sense.

4 Authorised capital

4.1 The authorised capital of the Company is seven billion eight hundred and 

seventy-five million euro (EUR 7,875,000,000.00). The authorised capital of the 

Company is divided into two billion two hundred and fifty million (2,250,000,000) 

Shares, with a nominal value of three euro and fifty eurocent (EUR 3.50) each.

4.2 All Shares shall be registered. No share certificates shall be issued.

5 Register

5.1 The Board shall keep a register in which the names and addresses of all 

Shareholders are recorded.